FORM PTO-1594
1-31-92

To the Honoracte Commissioner of Patents a
Box

04-17-2000

C3 78 50

_	•	 	

101321672

E-press Mail No.: EL 394 218 886 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

nal documents or copy thereof.

	, 5 ,					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Chilean Nitrate Corporation	Name: SQM North American Corporation					
□Individual(s) □General Partnership □Corporation-State of New York □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes №	Internal Address: Street Address: 3101 Tower Parkway, Suite 450 City Atlanta State Georgia ZIP 30339 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other □Execution Date: <u>May 21, 1999</u>						
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional pure	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 233,846					
Additional numbers attached? ✓ Yes □ No						
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved:10					
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Attn.: Katharine E. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
File No.: 0918-0041-999	16-1150					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informated document Katharine E. Smith Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature And correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original March 27, 2000 Date					
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/17/2000 TTON11

00000205 161150 233846

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0196

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

MAY 24 1999





Special Deputy Secretary of State

Quele

DOS-1266 (5/96)

REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0197

F990521000029

CSC 45

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT of the CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

of CHILEAN NITRATE CORPORATION UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of New York, as amended, Chilean Nitrate Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of New York, certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Chilean Nitrate Corporation. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name Anglo-Chilean Nitrate Sales Corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the New York Department of State on the 31st day of August, 1927.
- 3. By a resolution adopted by unantimous consent in writing of the Board of Directors and shareholders of the Corporation dated April 23, 1999, in accordance with Sections 708(b) and 615, respectively, of the Business Corporation Law of New York, the first Article of the Corporation of Incorporation of the Corporation, such Article designating the corporate name of the Corporation, was amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation shall be Sam NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION."

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank - signature page(s) follow]

WHA-50-1666 TE:10

518 433 4744 P.04/06

06/14/99 MON 14TRADEWARK 9127] \$\ 0004

252

REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0198

WITNESS, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President and Secretary, this 30 day of April, 1999.

CHILEAN NITRATE CORPORATION

By:

Chillermo Farias, Presid

By:

Christian Lüders, Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

CITY OF NORFOLK

The undersigned, Guilleamo Ferias and Christian Lüders, being duly swom, depose and state that they are the President and Secretary of Chilere Nitrate Corporation, respectively, the corporation named in and described in the foregoing Cartificate, and that they have read the foregoing Cartificate and know the comment thereof to be true, except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged upon information and belief and as to those matters they believe them to be true.

Guillenno Farias, President

Christian Luders, Secretary

Sworn to me this 30 day of April, 1999.

My Commission Expires:

My Romaiceles Expires delaber \$1, 2009

[SEAL]

HALLSOLD MINISTER

90/S0'd 218 433 4544



1e:10 6661-02-YAM

06/14/99 91271 2005

REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0199

30 9 JATOT

CSC 45

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OP

F990521000029

CHILEAN NITRATE CORPORATION

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation law

Filer: Henry J. Huelsberg, III, Esq Willcox & Savage, P.C. 1800 Nations Bank Center One Commercial Place Norfolk, VA 23510-2197

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAY 2 1 1999

TAX \$__

990521000029

90/90'd bold sev 819

၁ၭ၁

BI:91 6661-02-14W

06/14/99 MON 14:57 [TX/RX NO 9127] 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0200

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CORED TRIANGULAR AREAS	567,135	NOVEMBER 25, 1952
BULLDOG	1,374,440	DECEMBER 10, 1985
NITEROX	1,588,418	MARCH 27, 1990
MAKING EVERY DROP COUNT	1,953,144	JANUARY 30, 1996
CHAMPION SINCE 1831 & BULL DOG (TEARDROP DESIGN)	1,958,731	FEBRUARY 27, 1996
CHAMPION SINCE 1831 & BULL DOG (CIRCLE DESIGN)	1,958,746	FEBRUARY 27, 1996
CHAMPION BORONAT	2,127,345	JANUARY 06, 1998
BULLDOG SODA	2,288,894	OCTOBER 26, 1999
STILL NOTHING BETTER	2,297,957	DECEMBER 07, 1999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/27/2000 REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0201